PARTS LIST

PS-700
PARTS LIST

TE2 URL &b. {EFIIFEZREEEED DL Web Parts List ZCFIHIEFE T,
CHRICEEEEFIUNETYT, (ERD
https://www.juki.co.jp/partslist/

You can use a Web Parts List with a convenient search function from the URL below. To use this website,
free membership registration is required.

https://lwww.juki.co.jp/partslist/

No.1703-04






HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.Explanation of codes
1)"*" mark............ means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to “List for information of change”.
2)"H#01” o, refer to “Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2.Codes on the “Qty” column
= Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
* “0.1” and “2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3.Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4 Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.
5.As to the parts with marks of ” ¥ “(consumable parts) and ” © ”“(optional parts)on the respective parts,

it is recommended to prepare spares.

IN—Y YR EZHAICELT

1.7 R MoK SHHA

1) 7 % “El.... BIEDNR—Y Ty 7B L CSEEESN-BREEKLET,

EERARIT EBRFHRYR L " E#SBLTIESL,

2) "HO1 .o R=UTFO"FRE" OHRAZSEL TS,
HEROHTIE. AHERL. 01, 25 Z0OHKEE. RS (BELA—FL) Z2RLET,
HERD () X ABREBRL TV SFHRATHIILEEKLET,
ATFAIR=TD————— Pk, BB THEIILEEKRLET,
WRARR=DD " %" CHERMR). "O7 (T avEGR) OMADLERRAIL.
FHEEBLTHELILEZBEOLET,

a » 0N



CONTENTS

B X

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (B) ....veeteeeeteeeeteeeeeeeeseeeeseseeteseeeeseeeeseeteeeeeseseeeeseseseseseeneseessens 1
B0 - S1EEREMR (B)

2. MAIN SHAFT ASSY (B) ..ottt e e eee ettt ee e ee e ee e ee et e e ee e 3
L#EEER (B)

3. AIR BLOW & PRESSER COMPONENTS (B)......eveeteeeeeeeeeeteeeeeeeeeteeeeeeeeeeeeee e eesesees e eeseeeeseseeseseeseseeseseeseseseseseseseneennens 5
I77J0— - #ZE®% (B)

4. NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TAKE UP COMPONENTS (B) .....ovueieoieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 7
HiE - KT (B)

5. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS (B) ..evveieieeeeeeteeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeseseeteeeeeeseseesesees s esesseseseesesees s eesesees e eseeeseseseseenenens 9
HREUIDER (B)

B. Y FEEDER COMPONENTS. ..ot teeteeet et eeeeeeeteeteeeeeteeseeeteseeaee st eteseessseseeeeseses et eeeses et eseseeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeeeeseeeseeseseseeeeeeeeeeeereeens 11
Y ZEDEA%

A = =n] = =R e10) Y 1=T0] N =1 N T 13
X ZED %

8. HOOK SHAFT ASSY (B)....eeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo e ee e ee e ee e e e e e ee e s e ee s 15
EHhteiE (B)

9. THREAD DETECT ASM ..ottt eee et eeeeeeee e e e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e seee et e e eeeeeeeeeseeeeeeseseeeseee e enereneenaeen. 17
THRIREEE

10. THREAD TENSION & NEEDLE COOLER ASM COMPONENTS ......ootveeeteeeeeteteeeeeeeteeeeeeeeeteseees et eseesesesesesesnenseseeneeaes 19
AT - SEESEBER

11. PEN STICK ASM (OPTIONAL PARTS) ....oeeeteeeeeeteeeeee et eeeeeeeees et eeee et es et sees s eesseeseseeseseeseseeseseeseeeseseseseeseseeenaees 21
NUVRIUEE (F 73 V/E5%)

12. PANEL SUPPORT COMPONENTS ..o teeettteeeeeteteeeeeeeeeeeesteteseeseeeteseeeeessseessesssstesesaesesesessesseesseeseseesesessesesesesesesesseseseeeees 23
BE)\RIVER

13. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ... oottt eeeeeeeeeee e et et eeeeeseee e seeeeeeseseee et eeeseseeeeeesesesesseeeeeseee s s seeeeseseseseennenenenes 25
Eraptt|EaLe

14, TABLE COMPONENTS (1) ..ottt et eee e ee e eee e e e ee e ee e e e ee e eee e ee e eee s ee e eeeeeee e 27
BI=ERER (1)

15, TABLE COMPONENTS (2)...eeeeeeeteeeeeeeeee ettt ee e e e et eeeee et ee et ee s et et eee e eee s ee s eeeeeeeeeeeesee e e eeenees 29
=R (2)

16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ..ottt eeeeee et ee e e eee et eeeeee e e s seeeeeeseseeeeeeeeeeseeseeeseseseeseeeeeseeeseseseseenseseeeennesenenes 30
ARIEBRER

17. ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS .....cveteteeeeeeeet e et eeeeeeeeeseeeseeeetese e seeseseseeeeeeseseeeseeeee s eeeeeseseseesseeseseseeeeneseseeeees 31
TEmBER

18. ELECTRIC COMPONENTS ... oot eeeeee oot e et e e e e et ee s e eeeeeeseseee et eeeeeseeseeeeeseseeseeeeeseeeeeesesees e seseeeeeneseseeeenenesenees 33

19. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS ...t ettt e et eeee et eeseeseeeeeeeseeeee st eeeees et eeeeeeeeseeeseeeseesseeeesseseeseeeeeeneseseeeeeeneseeeees 35
I7—FER%

20. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE (1) ..o sees e es s ees e ee e seeneensneees 37

FEBRIUAS (1)



21. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE (2) ......cuuuiiiiiiriiiniieeieniissiesseisssssessseesssssss s
ZEFRIA (2)
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ..ot
%51



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (B)
BRES - Sa=BAtk (B)

'77.78.82.83

\

} 76-C




REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION m % Qty

1 401-73928 BED_COVER Ny RA)— 1

2 - - - 10

3 - - - 1

4 - - - 4

5 - - - 8

[ . B . 3

7 - - - 3

8 - - - 6

9 - - - 3
10 - - - 12
ikl - - - 6
12 401-74007 JOINT HF 1
13 401-93622 JOINT HF 1
14 401-98183 CABLE TUBE T—=JIFa—7 1
15 HX-0031400-0A SPIRAL TUBE ZIIAS)WFa—7 0.82
16 - - N 1
17 401-73574 SIDE_COVER_MIDDLE_PACKING i () JINwF> 1
18 - - - 6
19 401-73598 FACE_COVER B 1
20 - - - 2
21 401-73576 FACE_COVER_PACKING ELIACE T
22 - - - 4
23 - - - 1
24 401-73577 SIDE_COVER_REAR_PACKING B (%) N+ 1
25 401-73758 SCREW kL 10
26 401-73938 SIDE_COVER_FRONT =R () 1
27 401-73578 SIDE_COVER_FRONT_PACKING U CINANE 1
28 401-73758 SCREW kL 5
29 - - - 1
30 - - - 6
31 - - N 6
32 401-73941 OIL_TANK_LARGE FANETVIS5—T 1
33 - - - 1
34 - - - 1
35 401-73988 SIDE_COVER_D ZRD 1
36 401-73946 SIDE_COVER_D_PACKING BRD/CyF> T
37 401-73758 SCREW 1EHRL 3
38 260-37200 SAFETY PLATE Z2T—h 1
39 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 HFRMRL M4X0. 7 L=6 2
40 WP-0450801-SC WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 FEEE 4. 5X10X0. 8 2
41 401-73579 BASE_PLATE R—=2 T
42 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 AAJURILE M4X0. 7 L=8 2
43 401-73580 LINK_PLATE JERER 1
44 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 BEEftEFE~MAL M4 L=8 1
45 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG 1EsHig 1
46 TA-1250504-R0 RUBBER PLUG 1E®E T
47 - - - 1
48 - - - 1
49 - - - 1
50 401-73758 SCREW kU 1
51 262-11904 THREAD GUIDE PLATE FE_REN 3
52 - - - 3
53 400-10414 THREAD_GUIDE_NO.1 EE 2
54 - - - 2
55 - - - 2
56 - - - 2
57 400-25414 L_SHAPED_THREAD_GUIDE LEAREAN 1
58 NM-6040000-SN NUT M4 TYPE1 NEFYE M4 1iE 1
59 401-74008 PIPE AC ) 1
60 401-93624 PIPE 1T 1
61 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND EISIAAN g
62 - - - 2
63 - - - 4
64 - - - 2
65 - - - 4
66 TA-0620504-R0 CAP JIRYES 2
67 HX-0015000-0A CABLE CLAMP |V 4
68 401-93623 JOINT HhF 2
69 401-74009 HAND_VALVE FE) LT 2
70 SM-4040855-SP SCREW JZavelb 4
71 HX-0015000-0M CABLE CLAMP T=ONWoUvT 4
72 $S-4121015-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 HRRLU 3/16-28 L=10 4
73 401-86575 NEEDLE_HOLE_GUIDE_ASSY_D16 H7AA N8B D=1. 6 1
74 #01 401-86576 NEEDLE_HOLE_GUIDE_ASSY_D20 g7HA k8 D=2. O 1
75 401-86578 O RING RIGHT oUvY (k) (1)
76 401-86579 O RING LEFT 0U>7T () M
77 401-86575 NEEDLE_HOLE_GUIDE_ASSY_D16 A8 D=1. 6 (1)
78 #01 401-86576 NEEDLE_HOLE_GUIDE_ASSY_D20 SHIAA R D=2. 0 (1)
79 SM-1040800-SP SCREW mfalt M4 L=8 4
80 #02 402-17261 NEEDLE_HOLE_GUIDE_ASSY_D12_H15 #HrHARE D=1. 2 H=1. 56 1
81 #03 402-17262 NEEDLE_HOLE_GUIDE_ASSY_D24_H10 A RNE D=2. 4 H=1.0 T
82 #02 402-13373 NEEDLE_PLATE_D12_H15 #HIAHARE D=1. 2 H=1.5 (1)
83 #03 402-13374 NEEDLE_PLATE_D24_H10 g7 R D=2. 4 H=1.0 (1)

NOTE(;F:E) #01...0PTIONAL PARTS (FOR D20) ZT73aVEm (D 20A)
#02...0PTIONAL PARTS (FOR D12_H15) Z7VavEm (D 12_H15M)
#03...0PTIONAL PARTS (FOR D24_H10) FT7VavEE (D 24_H 10/H)



2. MAIN SHAFT ASSY (B)
RS (B)

Mo 12 |
t 13
LW14J%12

—30




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION T Qty
1 400-90004 LOWER LARGE BEVEL GEAR ASM. TasEER (HH) 1
2 400-90008 LOWER LARGE BEVEL GEAR TAREEE R (1)
3 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 IEHRL 1./4-40 L=8 (2)
4 CM-5002000-01 ROTATE DIRECTION LABEL QEAESNIL 1
5 GAF-01007000 SPRING EDOEFEER 1
6 PS-0400142-KH SPRING PIN 4X14 XTI TEY 4XT14 1
7 RE-1000000-K0 E-RING 10 EFLESE® 10 1
8 RO-0981901-00 O-RING ouvy 1
9 400-90002 UPPER LARGE BEVEL GEAR ASM. asREE R () 2

10 400-90006 UPPER LARGE BEVEL GEAR _atREEA (1)
(K| S5-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FHRAC 1,/4—-40 L=8 )
12 400-90003 UPPER SMALL BEVEL GEAR ASM. R (FR) 2
13 400-90007 UPPER SMALL BEVEL GEAR _AEgER\ (1)
14 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 IEHRL 1./4-40 L=8 (2)
15 401-74020 PULLEY_SPRING_PLATE Frd—U—FzF 1
16 401-73758 SCREW 1E&HRU 3
17 401-73759 PULLEY_SHAFT Fra7—U—# 1
18 - - - 1
19 - - - 2
20 401-73590 MAIN_SHAFT_FRONT_BUSHING ESETR SN 1
21 401-73556 MAIN_SHAFT_MIDDLE_BUSHING_A FEFRXSIUA I
22 401-73557 MAIN_SHAFT_MIDDLE_BUSHING_B b A5)LB 1
23 - - - 1
24 - - - 1
25 400-86740 MIAN_SHAFT_OIL_SEAL FEBRAZIVA AL =)L 1
26 SB-1300006-00 BEARING CADDEZ 1
27 - - - 1
28 401-73643 MAIN_SHAFT_BEARING_BUSH FENRF U I52F 1
29 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 Ikt M6 L=8 2
30 - - - 1
31 229-05103 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING T EXSID 1
32 - - - 1
33 401-73591 VERTICAL_SHAFT_BUSHING_LOW AL 1
34 - - - 1
35 - - - 2
36 B1212-210-D00 PULLEY Fr U 1
37 A1230-500-000-A HANDWHEEL SETSCREW [FTFHEIEHRU 1
38 401-73755 COUPLING_ASM Fhhy ITUD 1
39 401-73756 COUPLING_A FeAOvITUVITA (1
40 401-73757 SCREW LU (3)
41 401-73632 COUPLING_A_ASSY hyTUVTARE 1
42 401-73633 COUPLING_A HhyTUVITA (1)
43 401-73634 SCREW 1FoHRU (3)



- RABR (B)

3. AIR BLOW & PRESSER COMPONENTS (B)
I77J0—

&,




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 401-73565 PRESSER_CYLINDER_PLATE MiRZ U > FEUSHR 1
2 SL-6051692-TN BOLT EEETENATURIL 3
3 401-74025 BOAT_PRESSER_CYLINDER Mz > 5— 1
4 * 401-74026 ELBOW TJLiR 2
5 * SL-6051692-TN SCREW M5 L=16 EEENAIURIL S ME L=16 3
6 401-73797 BOAT_PRESSER MHZ 1
7 * 401-74013 SCREW 1IEHRL 4
8 * 401-74010 ECCENTRIC_CAM_ASM DAL 1
9 401-73803 PRESSER SHAFT_LINK_ASSY hiRz e > 8 1

10 401-73805 LINK Uy (1
(K 401-73804 PRESSER SHAFT X (1
12 401-73806 PIN [ (1
13 WP-0450801-SC WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 TEE 4. 5X10X0. 8 1
14 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 TNATURID 1
15 401-73754 THREAD_BLOW_ASM #JO—# 1
16 401-73553 THREAD_BLOW _PLATE RIO— T
17 401-73595 PRESSER_FRONT_BUSHING IRZ FIX L 1
18 401-73596 PRESSER_REAR_BUSHING PRI B AL 1
19 - - - 1
20 401-73807 PRESSER_CONNECTING_LINK_A Bz U A 1
21 * 401-73808 BUSHING X&) I
22 * 401-73809 LINK_SCREW_A 1EHRRAC A 1
23 * 401-73810 PRESSER_CONNECTING_LINK_D iz > 4D 1
24 * 401-73811 BUSHING X5 2
25 * 401-73812 SCREW 1EHRL 1
26 * 401-73813 PRESSER_CONNECTING_LINK_B X U2 B T
27 * 401-73811 BUSHING X&) 1
28 * 401-73812 SCREW 1IEHRL 1
29 * 401-73808 BUSHING X 1
30 401-73566 PRESSER_BAR_UPPER_BUSHING FIRZ EXZIL 1
31 400-78133 PRESSER_BUSHING FFEXSY L 1
32 401-73814 PRESSER_BAR iR R 1
33 401-73815 PRESSER_BAR_SPRING 2 EE 1
34 * 401-73816 PRESSER BAR GUIDE WAEHAR 1
35 * 401-73809 LINK_SCREW_A 1EHRC A 1
36 B1601-210-DOB-A INTERMEDIATE PRESSER B FAZTIB I
37 * 401-73961 PRESSER_SCREW 1IEHRL 1
38 402-39316 BEARING_ROD_ASM. AN7UrF0v R 1
39 #02 402-13370 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER iz 1
40 * 401-73819 LINK_PIN Rz U oY 1
41 * 401-73962 SCREW 1IEHRC 1
42 * 401-73820 CYLINDER PLATE Y —T—h 1
43 * 401-73963 SCREW 1EHR L 2
44 401-73821 PRESSER_CYLINDER iz s — 1
45 - - - 2
46 * 401-73964 SCREW 1IEHRT 2
47 * 401-73965 SCREW 1EHRL 2
48 * 401-73822 PRESSER_CONNECTING_LINK_E UVOE 1
49 * 401-73823 PRESSER_CONNECTING_LINK_E_PIN UVOEVE 1
50 * 401-73824 SCREW 1EHRL 1
51 #01 402-13369 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER g T
52 * B1601-210-DOC-A INTERMEDIATE PRESSER C FTHFHBIC 1
NOTE(*5C) #01...0PTIONAL PARTS (FORD12_H15) #7¥avEm (D 12_H15H)
#02...0PTIONAL PARTS (FOR D24_H10) #7vavE@ (D 24_H 10MH)



4. NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TAKE UP COMPONENTS (B)
it - XFPEAfR (B)




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m B Qty

1 229-06101 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING iELEXS)IL 1
2 229-01409 NEEDLE BAR UPPER BUSH CAP HELEASILF v 1
3 401-73592 NEEDLE_BAR_LOWER_BUSHING FHET XYL 1
4 401-98219 NEEDLE_BAR $t= (DPX5. DPX17) 1
5 * 401-73777 NEEDLE_BAR_CONNECTING_ASM. sriEfasii 1
6 401-73778 NEEDLE_BAR_CONNECTING irEfas (D
7 - - - (1)
8 401-73779 SLIDE_BLOCK tHEEEEAI0 1
9 401-73780 NEEDLE_BAR_THREAD_GUIDE FHEEREN 1
10 * $S-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 RILESxRY 1/8-44 |L=45 1
(K| MDP-500B0900 NEEDLE DPX5 #9 it DPX5 #9 I
12 400-23223 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE FHEEREN 1
13 401-73781 COUNTER_WEIGHT e 1
14 - - - 1
15 RO-0442401-00 O-RING ouvy 1
16 * 401-73952 SCREW 1E&HRU 1
17 401-73782 THREAD_TAKE_UP_FULL KA 1
18 401-73783 THREAD_TAKE_UP_ASSY pNLEl (1)
19 401-73784 THREAD_TAKE_UP_CRANK KOS (1)
20 114-03953 THREAD_TAKE_UP_COMPL. RS (1)
21 401-73559 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK HEOSTD M
22 401-73785 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROD oS0V R (1)
23 229-18304 LEFT SCREW KOSV OERU (1)
24 #01  229-18403 BEARING A KR — R A (2)
25 #01  229-18502 BEARING B KH—— )L B (2)
26 #01 229-18601 BEARING C K Z—RIVEZC (2)
27 #01  229-18700 BEARING D TREZ— )LD (2)
28 * 401-73953 SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 NARY 1/4-40 L=6 2
29 110-17357 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT ASM  XFizZ & (48) 1
30 110-17209 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT KA X & (1)
31 CQ-2500000-01 COTTON OIL WICK D=2.5 o D=2. b (0.055)
32 * 401-73954 SCREW M5X8 IE$HRL M5X8 1
33 * 401-73776 NEEDLE_BAR #E DBXI1 1
NOTE(/*5C) #01....SELECTIVE PARTS BEIRBE@



5. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS (B)
AREYIDEEFR (B)




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m Qty
1 401-73631 THREAD_TRIMMER_SOLENOID_ASM  ARYIDV L /A1 Nl 1
2 401-74027 SCREW 1EHRU 2
3 401-86480 SCREW 1E®HRU 1
4 401-74028 THREAD_TRIMMER_ASM ARUIOHA 1
5 401-74035 MOVING_KNIFE_RETURN_SCREW FAZEERL 1
6 401-73746 MOVING_KNIFE AL 1
7 401-74029 SCREW IEHRU 2
8 401-73854 MOVING_KNIFE_BASE BARTH 1
9 401-74030 SCREW 1EHRU 2

10 401-73568 FIXED_KNIFE_BASE BEXXLH 1
11 401-73855 FIXED_KNIFE_BASE_ SCREW BEXXLTHIEDHRU 2
12 401-73856 KNIFE_STOPPER_ASM A bw)k—H8 1
13 401-74031 SCREW 1E®HRU 2
14 401-73857 MOVING_KNIFE_CAM EIX XA L 1
15 401-73979 SCREW IEHRU 2
16 401-73747 FIXED_KNIFE BIE XX 1
17 401-73858 SCREW IEHRU 1
18 401-73859 SCREW 1EHRU 1
19 401-73860 NUT PAVAN 1
20 401-73792 THREAD_DIVIDE_PLATE RO (FHR 1
21 401-73793 SCREW IESHRU 1
22 401-73825 NUT Fw b 1
23 401-73254 THREAD_TRIMMER_SPRING AUb(Eta 1

_'|O_



6. Y FEEDER COMPONENTS
Y ED B

11



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m B Qty

1 401-73817 Y_FEEDER_BED YiEDNw R 1

2 _ - - 12

3 402-33442 Y_FEEDER_LM_GUIDE YED LML—IL 2

4 * 401-73955 SCREW nu 32

5 401-73830 Y_FEEDER_BASE YiEDNR—2Z 1

6 - - B 16

7 401-73831 Y_BALL_SCREW_BASE_A YiEDIR—)LRAUNR—Z A 1

8 SL-6062592-TN SCREW EEETENATURIL & 4

9 401-73832 Y_BALL_SCREW_BASE_B YiEDR—/LRAUR—2Z B 1
10 SL-6062592-TN SCREW RS ENATURIL 4
11 401-73833 Y_BEARING YZEORFU T 2
12 401-73567 Y_BEARING_STOPPER YR U2 IEER 1
13 - - - 4
14 401-73834 Y_BALL_SCREW Yi&EDR—)LRAU 1
15 - - - 6
16 - - - 6
17 401-73835 Y_FEEDER_BALL_SCREW_NUT Y R—=)LRUHEFT v b 2
18 - - - 1
19 - - - 2
20 401-73837 Y_FEEDER_MOTOR_BASE YEDE—IR—2 1
21 - - - 4
22 - - - 1
23 - - - 4
24 - - - 1
25 - - - 4
26 401-73728 CABLE_CLAMP =205 4
27 - - - 4
28 - - - 4
29 SM-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 NA7URILE M3X0. 5 L=8 1
30 SL-6062542-TN SCREW EEBTENATURIL & 4
31 WP-0641600-SC WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 RS 4
32 SL-6052092-TN SCREW EEBTENATURIL b 8
33 401-73838 Y_FEEDER_COUPLING Y& Y ITUD 1

_]2_



7. X FEEDER COMPONENTS
X EDO B

13 -



REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 SM-3041052-TN SCREW M4 L=10 Al M4 L=10 1
2 401-73645 X_FEEDER_BED XEDOANwy R 1
3 402-33441 X_LM_GUIDE X#ED LML= 1
4 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 AAEJURILE M4X0. 7 L=12 25
5 401-73647 X_FEEDER_NUT_BRACKET_R XEOR—)LRLF Y 8IS v kR 1
6 SL-6054592-TN SCREW M5 =45 BEEMERAJURILE M L=45 4
7 401-73648 X_FEEDER_NUT_BRACKET_L XEOR—=ILRLFY RISy L 1
8 SL-6054592-TN SCREW M5 L=45 EEFERATRILE ME L=45 4
9 401-73649 X_BALL_SCREW X#hR—)Lia L 1

10 SL-6052092-TN SCREW M5 L=20 BEEfFERATURILE MBE L=20 8
ik 401-73650 CLAMP_BRACKET o5V TITST VR T
12 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 AEJURILE M4X0. 7 L=10 8
13 401-73651 X_FEEDER_SENSOR_PLATE X#EDEP—iR 1
14 SM-6030650-TP SCREW TR M3 L=6 2
15 401-73652 X_FEEDER_MOTOR_BASE XEDE—HIR—2 1
16 SL-6042092-TN SCREW M4 L=20 EeffERAuNUE M4 =20 7
17 401-73653 WEIGHTED_BRACKET DIANISTY N 1
18 SL-6042092-TN SCREW M4 L=20 EfdERAIURILE M4 L=20 4
19 401-73564 X_BEARING XEORPU I 2
20 401-73541 X_BEARING_STOPPER X7V JEER 1
21 SL-6040892-TN SCREW M4 L=8 EENEAANIUE M4 L=8 4
22 401-73659 X_FEEDER_BALL_SCREW_NUT XEOR—)LR U b 2
23 401-73660 X_FEEDER_COUPLING X#EDHY TUVT 1
24 SL-6062542-TN SCREW M6 L=25 EEfErRAETuRILS M6 L=25 4
25 WP-0641600-SC WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 TRES 4
26 SM-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5L=8 ANAJUNLUE M3X0. 5 L=8 1
27 HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLAMP =2l UvT 1
28 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 AAEJURILE M4X0. 7 L=8 1
29 401-73661 MOTOR_COVER_BLOCK E-YHI\—%Z 1
30 SL-6041492-TN SCREW FEERATEINATURIL b 2
31 401-73584 BALANCE_WEIGHTED NSVRATIAR I
32 SL-6054592-TN SCREW M5 L=45 BEEfERATURILS M5 L=45 4
33 401-73725 COVER_BREAKET_B HIN=TST7 v B 3
34 401-73663 COVER_BREAKET_A HIN=TST v KA 1
35 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 NAETURILE M4X0. 7 L=8 8
36 401-73664 X_FEEDER_SUPPORT_BRACKET_L XZEODTR—KJOvIL T
37 401-73665 X_FEEDER_SUPPORT_BRACKET_R XEDOHYR— DOV R 1
38 SL-6042042-TN SCREW M4 L=20 BEBMESRATURILE M4 L=20 12
39 WP-0460556-SD WASHER 4.6X7.5X0.5 TEEE 4. 6X7. 5X0. 5 12
40 401-73667 MOTOR_COVER_2 E—5HI\—2 1
41 SM-3040652-TN SCREW M4 L=6 T M4 L=6 6
42 WP-0430801-SC WASHER M4 FEE M4 4
43 401-73669 MOTOR_COVER_1 E—5H/{—1 1
44 SM-3040652-TN SCREW M4 L=6 AL M4 L=6 2
45 WP-0430801-SC WASHER M4 FEE M4 2
46 401-73671 CABLE_COVER T—=JILAI—= T
47 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ABJURILE M4X0. 7 L=8 3
48 401-73672 X_FEEDER_BRACKET_COVER_R X#EbJ0Ov o A/{—R 1
49 SM-3040652-TN SCREW M4 L=6 L M4 L=6 4
50 WP-0430801-SC WASHER M4 FPEE M4 6
51 401-73674 WEIGHTED_COVER_BLK DI A N5 1
52 SM-3040652-TN SCREW M4 L=6 L M4 L=6 10
53 WP-0430801-SC WASHER M4 FEE M4 8
54 401-73675 X_FEEDER_BRACKET_COVER_L X#EDJOw o A/)—L 1
55 SM-3040652-TN SCREW M4 L=6 fRl M4 L=6 5
56 WP-0430801-SC WASHER M4 FEE M4 5
57 401-73676 BARCODE_READER_PLATE JN—=O—RU—45—i 1
58 SM-3041052-TN SCREW M4 L=10 ftalb M4 L=10 6
59 WP-0430801-SC WASHER M4 FEE M4 4
60 SL-6030892-TN SCREW M3 L=8 FEgffERAuRILE M3 L=8 2
61 401-73677 CLAMP_BASE TSV TR=X I
62 SL-6041492-TN SCREW M4 L=14 EEffERAETuRILs M4 L=14 8
63 401-73678 CLAMP_CYLINDER_BLOCK ISV TIIvI-TJ0OvY 4
64 SL-6040842-TN SCREW M4 L=8 EEERATURILE M4 L=8 16
65 WP-0460556-SD WASHER 4.6X7.5X0.5 TS 4. 6X7. 5X0. 5 16
66 401-73679 CLAMP o507 4
67 401-73680 PATTEN_GUIDE =2 HA R 2
68 SL-6041292-TN SCREW M4 L=12 EEffERAETURILE M4 L=12 4
69 PJ-3C80400-02 QUICK JOINT D25y FH#F 6
70 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE TUBE BLACK 4X2.5 RUDLSYFa—T B 4X2. 5 4
71 PA-1001535-00 AIR CYLINDER TI7IUDE 4
72 PJ-3010403-02 HALF UNION N—D2=HY 8
73 SL-6032092-TN SCREW M3 L=20 BEEBATESRATURILE M3 L=20 8
74 401-73683 CLAMP_COVER_ASSY IS5 THIN—E 1
75 SL-6040892-TN SCREW M4 L=8 BEEFERATURILE M4 L=8 3
76 401-73684 TABLE_CAREER_LINK_X T—=IJILF+vUPUTX I
77 SM-1030800-SM SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 mhfal M3X0. 5 L=6 4
78 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND S IAWZN 3
79 WS-0410002-KP SPRING WASHER [FRESE M4 8
80 WP-0431005-SP PLAIN WASHER 4.3X12X1 TEEE 4. 3X12X1 8

_]4_



8. HOOK SHAFT ASSY (B)
ErkE (B)

_]5_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 401-73560 LOWER_SHAFT_FRONT_BUSHING TEHEIA S )L 1
2 401-45927 OIL SEAL FAIL—)b 1
3 400-10805 OIL SEAL RING FAI—=)b 1
4 401-73561 LOWER_SHAFT_MIDDLE_BUSHING_A TER XS ILA 1
5 401-73563 LOWER_SHAFT_MIDDLE_BUSHING_B TEhch X5 )L B 1
6 401-73593 LOWER_SHAFT _MIDDLE_BUSHING_C TEEBEXSILC T
7 400-10805 OIL SEAL RING FAI—=)b 1
8 229-16308 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSH TEBAAS I 1
9 - - - 1

10 - - - 1
11 401-73644 VERTICA_SHAFT_COLLER HEASZANAT— T
12 - - - 2
13 400-90005 LOWER SMALL BEVEL GEAR ASM. TapgEs/\ () 1
14 400-90009 LOWER SMALL BEVEL GEAR TaxpgEs/\ (1
15 $S-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 IEHRL 1./4-40 L=8 (2
16 401-73790 INNER HOOK HOLDER hEHZ I
17 - - - 1
18 401-73791 ADJUST_NUT FWZAEES v 1
19 D1830-560-EAQ HOOK ASM. famE (1) 1
20 401-73635 BOBBIN =% 1
21 #01 B1837-201-SA0 BOBBIN CASE ASM.(WITHOUT SENSORHOLE) RE YT —X G (B T—7u& L) 1
22 1#02 GAE-030460A0 BOBBIN CASE (WITH SENSOR HOLE) REVr—2 (BH—rEh) 1
23 401-86596 HOOK_ASM H2IFAEE 1
NOTE(*5C) #01...STANDARD

#02....FOR THREAD DETECT ASM.

_]6_

2
TRRAEE



THRRARE

9. THREAD DETECT ASM

T = R e

17 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ A& Qty
1 401-73537 PH=THREAD_DETECT_ASM TR ER 1
2 400-88226 DRIVE_DEVICE_ASSY EREpEiEiE (1)
3 400-88228 CODE_BUSH J—RJwya (2)
4 400-88229 GUIDER_ASSY RANEZEAR (FB) (1)
5 GAE-03023000 MAGNET PLATE REMRIEDHE (1)
6 RE-0150000-K0 SNAP RING 1.5 EFIEHE 1. 5 M
7 GAE-03021000 DETECTING ROD HOLDER BRAIES2 T (1)
8 GAE-03025000 E RING SEEUVY (1
9 GAE-03022000 DETECTING ROD SPRING RANEER @)

10 GAE-03020000 DETECTING ROD IR (1)
11 SS-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 BAEA N/ UEHRU (2)
12 400-90419 DETECTING_ROD_STOPPER FREEZ ~w ) (1)
13 400-90415 GUIDER(SUNX) BAEZEA (S UN Xt @)
14 GAE-04027000 DETECTING ROD GUIDE PLATE BAEZAR (1)
15 GAE-04019000 DETECTING ROD FELT GUIDE BAET TV NAAR (1)
16 GAE-03028000 DETECTING ROD FELT wAEJ IV~ (D
17 GAE-04029000 DETECTING ROD COVER RANRES ) — (1)
18 $S-3060410-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4 AL 3.32-56 L=4 (2)
19 400-90417 L_CHECKER L IR HAR (D
20 400-90418 SPACER LT (1)
21 SS-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 BHEARIESHRT @)
22 SS-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 BRAEZEALESHRL (2)
23 HX-0028500-0A EDGE SADDLE sehg) C—Y (1)
24 GAE-04039000 RUBBER CUSHION RANERAIR T A (D
25 GAE-04038000 DRIVING EQUIPMENT COVER EREpREE ) (— (1)
26 SL-6030692-TN SCREW M3 L=6 EEMERAJURNLEM3 L=6 (3)
27 400-84091 ROTARY SOLENOID ASSY BB L/ 4 RiE (1
28 B1157-781-000 GUIDE PIN HA REY (1)
29 NS-6110420-SP HEXAGONAL NUT 11/64-40 HA REVIESHRU (1)
30 GAE-03018000 DRIVING LINK STOPPER A BREN IR ~w)—A (1)
31 SS-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 =4 BB I XNy \—ALEDHRUT 2)
32 GAE-030120A0 SOLENOID ARM ASM. VI /AR (#8) (D)
33 SD-0790204-SP SHOULDER SCREW D=7.94 H=2 o IR Y AW (1)
34 GAE-040140A0 DRIVING LINK ASM. s> (#8) (1)
35 MAO-91003000 BSW PRESSER PLATE WASHER EREh ) > R (1)
36 NS-6110420-SP HEXAGONAL NUT 11/64-40 SE 2N M
37 HX-0018900-00 SPIRAL TUBE 2IA S Fa—T (0.1)
38 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND fERIN R (1)
39 400-90489 PROXIMITY SENSOR ASSY EETY (BHAD 8 (1)
40 400-91147 SENSOR_BRCKET EEREYES R (1)
41 400-90488 PROXIMITY SENSOR ASSY HEEUY (FR) 8 M
42 400-84059 LOWER THREAD SENSOR CORD ASSY TaRESRAtVHY—IERI— NE (1)
43 400-90416 SENSOR_ADJUSTING_BRACKET TR Q)
44 SM-0850801-SC SCREW M2.5 L=8 ToTIEHRL (2)
45 WP-0280501-SC WASHER M2.6 TUHIED Ty (2)
46 GAE-03032000 ECCENTRIC PIN TUUREERRLOE Y M
47 RE-0200000-K0 E-RING 2 CUURESRRSEVIESHSEU VY (1)
48 SD-0400201-SD SHOULDER SCREW D=4 H=2 TUURERIESTRU (2)
49 WP-0450801-SC WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 TUURERIED DY v (2)
50 400-91087 SOLENOID EXTENSION CORD ASSY VU /A REED—R (1
51 400-88225 BASE_PLATE PRARELIAR (1
52 401-74033 STATOR_RIGHT BEF (B) (1)
53 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP T—=JIboUwTF (1)
54 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 BN M4 L=6 (1)
55 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 AAEyuRILE M4X0. 7 L=10 (2)
56 GAE-030460A0 BOBBIN CASE (WITH SENSOR HOLE) MEVT—X (BT —=ED) (@)
57 401-73772 THREAD_AMOUNT_RELAY_CABLE TRIEERADHT—T)L (1)
58 HX-0015000-0H CABLE CLAMP T—2)oUw T (3)
59 401-86485 OIL BAFFLE PLATE SHIBBHR (1)
60 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ESTIANAN (1)
61 401-74032 STATOR_LEFT BEF () @)

_]8_



27
19 -

BT - #HRORBREG

A

xR

10. THREAD TENSION & NEEDLE COOLER ASM COMPONENTS



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 401-72470 THREAD_TENSION_ASM SREETFHE 1
2 SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 ATHRAFELEDRL (1)
3 B3118-552-H00 THREAD RELEASE PIN REEHE Y (1)
4 229-21605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 4 ~MRUJR (1)
5 RC-1700001-KP C-RING 17 (15.7) ATHIAFCUVT (1)
6 SM-6031002-TN SCREW M3 L=10 RIAFFv v TEDHRAU @8]
7 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK FEFFmM (2)
8 401-74313 TENSION_POST_BASE_ASM RBFE (B (1
9 401-26724 TENSION_DISC_HOLDER FEIAFMER @N)

10 401-72472 AT_SHAFT ATHRBATE (1)
11 401-72473 DISK_STOPPER_HOLDER_CAP_PIN RAFFvvIEY @D)
12 401-72474 DISK_STOPPER_HOLDER_CAP REFFr VT (1)
13 B3132-012-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER TR (1)
14 401-74312 THREAD_TENSION_DISK_RUBBER FRAEFMMZ DL (1)
15 RC-0410415-KP C-RING (4.09) CELtyE (4. 09) (1)
16 SM-80606A2-TP SCREW M6 L=6 NATHELESRC M6 L=6 T
17 401-74350 AT_SOLENOID_A AT_VU/JAR_A 1
18 SM-9040800-SP SCREW AR~ 2
19 WP-0410846-SC WASHER EREE 2
20 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Eftilbsbiw 5 1
21 401-74311 SCREW M4RIL ~ 1
22 NM-6040000-SN NUT M4 TYPE1 NAEFvh M4 18E 1
23 401-73734 THREAD_TENSION_SHAFT REEHRFEIE > 1
24 262-01004 PIN FEHR A REY 2
25 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Efilsbin 4 1
26 229-20409 THREAD RELEASE PIN SPRING REHEVIFR T
27 401-73770 AT SOLENOID RELAY CABLE ASSY ATY UL/ A Rehfigr—J)UE 1
28 PF-0700010-00 MINIATURE DECOMPRESSION VALVE STFATEER 1
29 SM-6041402-TP SCREW M4 L=14 ATURIL S M4 1
30 SM-6041602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 NAEJURILE M4AX0. 7 L=16 1
31 401-73555 REGULATOR_SUPPORT_PLATE BIEFEITIR 1
32 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 RATURID 1
33 #01 401-73517 PH=NEEDLE_COOLER_ASM FHROKE 1
34 401-97894 NEEDLE_COOLER_ASSY ——RILoy—>48 (1)
35 #01 401-73752 NEEDLE_COOLER_COMPL Z—RNILo—Z— (B) (1)
36 #01 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE TUBE BLACK 4X2.5 RUDLESY Fa—7J E 4X2. 5 D
37 #o1 WP-0531001-SC WASHER M5 TEEHDER M5 (2)
38 #01 SM-4050501-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=5 B/ MBEX0O. 8 L=5 (2)
39 401-97890 SOLENOID_VALVE_D_ASM BREFDHE (1)
40 #01 401-73629 SOLENOID VALVE D ASSY B FDHE @D)
1 #01 PJ-3C10405-02 HALF UNION 4XM5 N\—7 1—F7 4XM5 3
42 #01 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 NAETURILE M4X0. 7 L=12 (2)
43 #01 NM-6040000-SN NUT M4 TYPE1 NEFvs M4 ' (2)
44 #01 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 TEEL 4. 5X10X0. 8 (2)
45 HX-0015000-0M CABLE CLAMP T=JILoUy 7 (4)
46 401-86484 SCREW al T
47 401-73794 TN_SOLENOID_BASE HODBHY LS A RR—2 1
48 229-63458 THREAD TENSION ASM. F—RAT () 1
49 229-45414 THREAD TENSION POST (1)
50 229-63409 THREAD TENSION SPRING (1)
51 229-45604 THREAD TENSION GUIDE F—HHATERN (D
52 229-45703 THREAD TENSION NUT E—XRATFF v b (1)
53 229-45802 THREAD TENSION DISK FE—RATM (2)
54 B2702-210-000 GUIDE PLATE AUITURHARA A R 1
55 400-28835 BUSHING ARUIEAR Ty > 2 1
56 SM-6040860-TP SCREW M4 =8 IEHRC M4 L=8 I
57 401-73554 AT_SOLENOID_COVER ATV /A RAIN— 1
58 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 FNATURIL 1
59 SM-6041402-TP SCREW M4 L=14 AAEFRILE M4 2
60 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP =l Uw T 2
61 NM-6040000-SN NUT M4 ANABTvE M4 2
62 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 FEEERIEF, M4 1
63 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 EERIER, M4 2
64 SM-8030312-TP SCREW M3 L=3 IEHRL M3 L=3 1
65 401-73623 THREAD_NIPPER_SOLENOID HRRV /A RT—D)UE 1
66 401-73732 TENSION_RELEASE_BUSHING RED XTI T
67 SM-8040412-TP SCREW M4X4 IEHRL M4 X4 1
NOTE(;F:2) #01...OPTIONAL PARTS F TV 3R

_20_



11. PEN STICK ASM (OPTIONAL PARTS)
RNVRUEE (7Y 3 8m)

- 21



REF.NO  NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 2 % Qty
1 401-73516 PH=PEN_STICK_ASM RIS 1
2 401-73551 PEN_PLATE_L RUBEER L (1)
3 SM-6041802-TP  SCREW M4 L=18 NETURILE M4 L=18 (2)
4 SM-6031602-TP  SCREW FATURIL b (2)
5 SM-6030600-SN  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 kHRL M3X0. 5 L=6 (4)
6 401-73550 PEN_PLATE_R RIDDFHRR D)
7 401-97892 AIR_CYLINDER_ASSY IFPYUVSH (1)
8 PA-0602007-00 AIR CYLINDER TIPS (1)
9 PJ-3040405-04 UNION A=Ay (2)

10 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE TUBE BLACK 4X2.5 RUSLSYY Fa—T 2 4X2. 5 (2)
11 401-97893 SOLENOID_VALVE_C_ASM EWFCH D
12 401-73628 SOLENOID VALVE C ASSY E$ CHE (1)
13 PJ-3010405-09 HALF UNION N—TaA=F (2)
14 HX-0015000-0M  CABLE CLAMP =)o Uw T (4)
15 WP-0430800-SD  WASHER M4 TR, M4 (2)

_22_



12. PANEL SUPPORT COMPONENTS
B1F) (R)LBSFR

_28_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m Qty

1 401-73872 MONITOR ASM. =58 1
2 401-73796 MONITOR_POST IKxILEE 1
3 - - - 3
4 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 INAETURIL & 4
5 WP-0431005-SP PLAIN WASHER 4.3X12X1 TEEE 4. 3X12X1 4
6 SM-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 NAEJURILE M3X0. 5 L=8 4
7 401-73586 PANEL_BOX JXRILIRY DR 1
8 401-73539 PANEL_GASKET JRRJUBAIRT 1
9 401-73540 USB_GOM UsB®EOIA 1
10 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 FEEE 3. 7X8X1 4
11 SK-2351601-SE SCREW AMARLC D=3. 5 L=16 3
12 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5X0.8 TYPE1 NEFv A MEX0. 8 17 3
13 401-73588 PANEL_COVER JRRILAIN— 1

_24_



13. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
i ESIE

_25_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION T Qty
1 236-29504 DISTRIBUTOR DECEA 1
2 SQ-2050453-MZ CONNECTING SCREW A TERER U 3
3 SQ-1110451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW J\A TERFR U 1
4 400-97210 GASKET ASE 2
5 401-74011 CONNECTING_SCREW JNA TERERU 2
6 400-04749 GASCKET [NV - DEEAVACE 2
7 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A JXAZIEDH A 6
8 401-73542 PS700_OIL_TANK PS700A ALY 1
9 SL-6052092-TN SCREW M5 L=20 EEAERAIURILE MB L=20 11

10 SS-6152212-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L.=22.0 EyuR)ILs 15./64—28 2
(K| WS-0610002-KP SPRING WASHER [FTafEE 2
12 401-73543 OIL_TANK_PACKING FAWE DI yF 1
13 131-70105 RUBBER RING ouvy 1
14 131-71004 DRAIN SCREW FEARU 1
15 B8228-125-000 OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET WA 1
16 400-91203 TUBE_HOLDER KA THZ 1
17 SL-6030592-TN SCREW M3 L=5 EEFERATURILE M3 L=5 1
18 401-74015 OIL_BAFFLE_PLATE SHBAHR 1
19 401-74021 OIL_BAFFLE_PLATE JHBAHR 1
20 S$S5-6151412-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 NAEJURILN 15./64-28 2
21 401-73842 OIL PUMP ASM Mm% () 1
22 - - - 2
23 - - - 1
24 - - - 1
25 - - - 1
26 - - - 1
27 - - - 1
28 - - - 1
29 - - - 1
30 - - - 1
31 - - - 1
32 - - - 2
33 - - - 2
34 - - - 2
35 - - - 1
36 401-73850 RETURN PIPE ASM. =)\ A7 G 1
37 229-25101 OIL FELT PRESSER BRI IILNER 1
38 - - - 1
39 - - - 1
40 401-73996 OIL SIGHT GAUGE SHERT —Y 1
41 401-73997 ASSY_FLOATER_BAR FFERE I
42 401-73999 FLOATER_BAR_PLATE FFIESD 1
43 SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 B M5 L=6 1
44 - - - 1
45 NS-6110310-SP HEXAGONAL NUT 11/64-40 EFvhk 11,/64-40 1
46 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L 4. 6X10X0. 8 T
47 400-97210 GASKET ASVE = 1
48 - - - 1
49 - - - 1
50 229-03900 ADJUSTING PIN IS U MEREE Y 1
51 401-73775 ROLLER_FELT EESHEREE J TIU I
52 RO-0291801-00 O-RING ouvy 1
53 B1215-552-000 OIL ADJUSTING COLLAR ISV RERBMNS— 1
54 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 TREE 6. 2X13X1 2
55 401-86577 OIL BAFFLE PLATE LEFT SRR () 1
56 WP-0501516-SD WASHER YERENRIE&HTa U R 1

_26_



14. TABLE COMPONENTS (1)

m=rack (1)

_27_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION [ Qty
1 401-73863 SUPPORT_ROD_ASSY XA RERE 2
2 401-73690 SCREW BEERL 4
3 401-73691 NUT Fybk 2
4 401-73710 SUPPORT_ROD_ANGLE_PLATE XA EEERER 2
5 SL-6051292-TN SCREW M5 L=12 EEHEAATURILEME L=12 4
6 401-73692 TABLE F—JIU 1
7 401-73705 RIVET URw b~ 38
8 401-73711 RIVET URw 8
9 401-73706 TABLE_INSIDE_BLOCK FT=IlAvY—rJavy 1

10 401-73701 RIVET URy 2
EK] SM-1041601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 Mt M4X0. 7 L=16 2
12 401-73703 TABLE_COVER_RIGHT HTF—IIAHIN— 1
13 SM-1040801-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 MRt M4X0. 7 L=8 4
14 401-73712 TABLE_COVER_LEFT EF—TIHIN— 1
15 SM-1040801-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 M\ M4X0. 7 L=8 2
16 401-73641 TABLE_SUPPORT_BASE_ASM T AN—AFH 3
17 SL-6052092-TN SCREW M5 L=20 EEAEARATRILE MB L=20 18
18 SK-3482501-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 #ARL D=4. 8 L=25 18
19 401-73695 SHIELD_PLATE ERER 2
20 401-73694 SCREW BERL 10
21 401-73708 TABLE_FRONT_COVER T—JIUEiAI— 1
22 401-73694 SCREW BEERL 3
23 401-73707 SHIELD_PLATE_BACK st 1
24 401-73694 SCREW BEERL 3
25 401-73704 ANGLE_SHIELD_PLATE FEREEtR 4
26 SM-3040652-TN SCREW M4 =6 ARC M4 L=6 16
27 401-73866 EXTEND_TABLE_RIGHT_ASSY ERT—D)IVAHE 1
28 401-73716 EXTEND_TABLE_RIGHT ERT—DIIVA (1
29 401-73705 RIVET Uy b~ (8)
30 401-73867 EXTEND_TABLE_LEFT_ASSY ERT—TIVAERE 1
31 401-73717 EXTEND_TABLE_LEFT ERT—JIVE M
32 401-73705 RIVET Uy~ (6)
33 401-73719 TABLE_FRONT_COVER_CLAMP F—IIEEISVT 2
34 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 RENRILE MBEX0. 8 L=12 4
35 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 JARJVBS 4
36 401-73548 TABLE_SUPPORT_BRACKET T=IONXFIZT VR 3
37 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 FETURILE MBEX0. 8 L=12 12
38 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 JURJVBS RS 12
39 401-73868 UNDER_BEAM_RIGHT_ASSY BTREHD) 1
40 401-73718 TABLE_FRONT_COVER F—JIVETE (1)
a1 401-73705 RIVET TRy~ (6)
42 CM-3002000-01 FINGER INJURY CAUTION LABEL (16) ERFERI—IL (16) (1)
43 401-73869 UPPER_BEAM_PLATE_REAR_ASSY #% FRIR( 2
44 401-73547 TABLE_FRONT_COVER_STOPPER F—JILBIEZ by ) (— (1)
45 PS-0400082-KP SPRING PIN TYPE W 4X8 2TUVIEY WE 4X8 (1)
46 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 =12 REJURUN MBX0. 8 L=12 ?
47 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 JUR VB SE 2
48 401-73714 HINGE 5 2
49 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 BRIV MBEX0. 8 L=12 8
50 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 J\RJVBS R 8
51 401-73544 SWITCH_INSTALLATION_BOARD BIRAA v TR T
52 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 FETURILE MBEX0. 8 L=12 2
53 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 JURJVES TSR 2
54 401-86376 SUPPORT_BRACKET YR—rIST v b 1
55 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 FEJURILAM 5X0. 8 L=12 8
56 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 TRV S 8
57 HX-0015000-0K CABLE CLIP T=IoUy T 3
58 SK-1412001-SD WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 mARL D=4. 1 L=20 3
59 HX-0015000-0K CABLE CLAMP T=JIWoUy T 3
60 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FENRILE M4X0. 7 L=10 3
61 EA-9500807-00 CABLE BAND ESCIAAN 1
62 HX-0015000-0A CABLE CLAMP T=JIoUy T 1
63 SK-1412001-SD WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 mARL D=4. 1 L=20 1
64 HX-0015000-0A CABLE CLAMP T=I)oUwT 2
65 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 FAJURILE M4X0. 7 L=8 2
66 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND REFEIUR I
67 401-73733 AIR_GUN I7—HY 1
68 401-73735 AIR_GUN_TUBE I7—HYFa-7 1
69 PJ-2100084-00 HALF UNION N—=D2=F> 1
70 PV-0151280-00 MANUAL VALVE =27 1
71 PJ-2100083-00 HALF UNION N=Da=FY 1
72 PC-0151190-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 2E—R JvhO-5 2
73 PX-0551050-00 SILENCER HyAUIY 2
74 401-73871 TABLE_COVER_ASSY BARAA/(— (1) 1
75 401-73713 TABLE_COVER BABAN/\— (1)
76 401-73546 TABLE_COVER_BRACKET_B BARAER{IAR [&W)
77 401-73545 TABLE_COVER_BRACKET_A ERENR (1)
78 SM-6041602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 FRENRILE M4X0. 7 L=16 (2)
79 401-73714 HINGE R (1)
80 SM-6040652-TP SCREW M4 L=6 RENERILE M4 L=6 (3)
81 401-73715 SHAFT 7] [§9)
82 401-74023 CYLINDER_JOINT DA A E R (1)
83 RE-0700000-KO E-RING 7 Ef L@ 7 (4)
84 PA-2005020-A0 AIR CYLINDER I7VUVY (1)
85 PJ-3040451-02 ELBOW UNION C (2)
86 CM-3002000-01 FINGER INJURY CAUTION LABEL (16) EEHTEIES—IL (16) [§9)
87 SL-6051492-TN SCREW M5 L=14 FEBERATURILE ME L=14 4
88 SM-6041802-TP SCREW M4 L=18 NATURIL 2
89 NM-6040000-SN NUT M4 TYPE1 AEFvs M4 117 2
90 401-73720 TOWLONE T=JILFv U7 1
91 401-73870 UPPER_BEAM_REAR BEER I
92 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ESC AW 21
93 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5X0.8 TYPE1 AEFyhk MEX0. 8 1@ 2
94 SM-1051201-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 mpalb M5X0. 8 L=12 2
95 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5X0.8 TYPE1 AEFybh MEX0. 8 118 2
96 401-73745 CABLE SHEET T=IL¥—k 2
97 SM-1053001-SP SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 mjfalb M5X0. 8 L=30 2
98 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 BRIV R 150 2
99 SM-6042502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 FETURILE M4X0. 7 L=25 3
100 #01 401-86589 SAFETY PIPE BRACKET CITAIATISTw b 2
01 #01 401-86588 SAFETY PIPE TITATAT I
102 #01 SL-6042592-TN SCREW FEBAFENAIURIL b 4
103 #01 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4X0.7 TYPE1 ABFv bk M4AX0. 7 & 4
104 #01 WP-0431005-SP PLAIN WASHER 4.3X12X1 FEE 4. 3X12X1 4
105 #02 402-05902 FIXED RIVET IRy k 4
106 #02 402-05900 CYLINDER FE5EFYUVF— 2
107 #02 402-06226 SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 BRIV M4X0. 7 L=25 4
108 #02 402-06225 HALF UNION N=D2=FY 4
109 #02 402-05901 LIFT BOSS FHEEFRZ 2
NOTE(3:2) #01...TYPE CE CE ft#

#02...OPTIONAL PARTS

_28_

F7Y3VEBm



15. TABLE COMPONENTS (2)
=Rk (2)

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 401-73750 AUXILIARY_TABLE_ASM #HWET—J)U4A 2
2 SM-6043002-TN SCREW VAV AV IVIVAS 4
3 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3X0.5 TYPE1 EFvYhs M3X0. 5 18 4
4 HX-0040700-00 BUSH Jwvya 1
5 EA-9002B11-00 BUSHING L BEJvya L .7
6 NM-6040001-SD NUT M4 ANBFvr M4 3
7 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 ATURILE M4X0. 7 L=10 3
8 HX-0015000-0H CABLE CLAMP T=JIoUv T 2
9 HX-0015000-0M CABLE CLAMP T—=JIboUv T 1

10 #01 401-96171 SHORT BAR A 53— ~)— 1
11 #01 HX-0033900-00 SPACER B/ —Y 6
12 #01 HN-0044500-0A NOISE FILTER JA XTI 1
13 #01 HK-0579500-80 BLOCK TERMINAL HEE 1
14 #01 401-95583 REACTOR ASSY U7 o548 1
15 #01  SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 BEEAEENNQL M4 L =8 12
16 #01  SL-4041281-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 TNNMMACELR M4 L=12 a
17 #01  SL-4042581-SC SCREW EEETEEANNRL 2
18 #01 NM-3040520-SC NUT M4 TSUIMHFEFYE M4 16
19 #01  401-86595 PLATE J—hk 1
20 #01 HX-0015000-0C CABLE CLAMP T—=JWoUv T 2
21 * 401-73919 CASTOR FrA5— 4
NOTE(;EE2) #01...TYPE CE CE ft#

_29_



16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

ARIKER R

|

|

\

|

|

|

1=

|

|

\

|

|

\

|

|

\

|

|

|

\

|

|

\

|

|

|

\

|

|

\

|

|
REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m % Qty

1 401-08402 THRED_STAND_B RIUEEB 1
2 400-85786 SPOOL REST ARM (LOWER) R () (1)
3 400-85787 SPOOL REST ARM (UPPER) ik (b) (1)
4 400-85788 SPOOL REST HREZM (2)
5 400-85789 SPOOL REST CUSHION RESMI v 3 (2)
6 400-85790 SPOOL PIN RESE (¥
7 400-85791 SPOOL RETAINER REIRNIESD (2)
8 400-85794 THREAD GUIDE RE (2)
9 400-85795 THREAD GUIDE BUSHING HETvya (2)
10 400-96326 SPOOL REST ARM LOWER SCREW AP (F) kHRL @)
(K| NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 ~AFvEr Mb )
12 400-96327 SPOOL REST ARM UPPER SCREW AR (L) kRl (1)
13 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 ATV s M5 (2)
14 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER M5 FEE M5 (2)
15 WP-0531001-SC WASHER M5 EEEHHER, M5 (2)
16 401-08401 THREAD_STAND_A RIFEEA I

17 400-85784 SPOOL REST ROD LOWER ke () (1)
18 400-85785 SPOOL REST ROD UPPER i (b) (1)
19 400-85792 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT AT (1)
20 400-85793 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP RIIBREF VT (1)
21 400-96325 SPOOL REST ROD NUT RAUBEET W R M
22 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 FRrS (2)
23 400-85796 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CUSHION AIFERHIR I A (2)
24 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 B M5 L=14 (2)
25 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 AT v s M5 (2)

_80_



15

&

11

17. ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS
TR

- 31



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ A& Qty
1 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER RSA)8— (V) 1
2 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER RSA)\— () 1
3 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER RSA){— (X) 1
4 131-60106 SPANNER (5X6) )\ (BXB6) 1
5 B9143-372-000 WRENCH (7.1X8.1) WO/ (7. 1X8. 1) 1
6 400-55591 HEXAGONAL WRENCH KYE NEEAJT3mm T
7 B9121-012-0A0 OILER ASM. Az UR 1
8 B9101-490-000 DRIVER RS A )(— 1
9 400-91212 BOBBIN_THREAD_TENSION_ASM. RETRAT () 1

10 NM-6050001-SD NUT M5X0.8 TYPE1 EFvhk MBEX0. 8 18 1
(K| HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLAMP T—=JILoUwT 2
12 SM-6040600-SP SCREW M4 L=6 TR M4 L=6 2
13 SM-6040450-TP SCREW M4 L=4 TRl 2
14 400-85791 SPOOL RETAINER HBEIRNIES 1
15 400-85790 SPOOL PIN NEZE 1
16 400-85789 SPOOL REST CUSHION RESMI vy T
17 400-85788 SPOOL REST AREZM 1
18 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5X0.8 TYPE1 EFvhk MBEX0. 8 18 1
19 WP-0531001-SC WASHER M5 FEEHDEN MD 2
20 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER M5 [FEE M5 1
21 400-10414 THREAD_GUIDE_NO.1 F—RER 1
22 SM-4050601-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=6 BN MBEX0. 8 L=6 1
23 401-74012 BOBBIN_WINDER_RELAY_CABLE_ASSY sasstErhipkys — 7))L 1
24 401-73771 FG CORD ASSY FGIO— R 1
25 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 ERES 2
26 401-88445 BOBBIN_WINDER_ASSY HRETEE(H) I
27 B3212-761-000 LATCH SPRING REVIESEFR (1
28 401-88444 BOBBIN_WINDER_SUB_ASSY REFBHER) (1
29 401-88441 BOBBIN_THREAD_COVER HEEHIN— (1)
30 138-70605 BOBBIN GUIDE WEVER (1)
31 402-01681 MOTOR ASSY C T—4FHEC [@D)
32 138-89704 SWITCH PUSHING PLATE AA W FIUMR (D)
33 229-54408 STOPPER PLATE WIED A v F1EHHR (1)
34 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER AEIDRFFR (D
35 B3041-980-000 SPRING R _FIFUI—RUER (1
36 HX-0012300-00 CABLE CLIP T=JILoUvT M
37 B1110-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRING RAC ARUID U TR T (1)
38 B3413-227-000 SPRING SUSPENSION BRI TRt T Er (1)
39 SD-0720222-TP HINGE SCREW D=7.24 H=2.2 B D=7. 24 H=2. 2 (1)
40 SD-0720221-SP HINGE SCREW D=7.24 H=2.2 Bl D=7. 24 H=2. 2 (1)
41 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3 =6 BEEAETNNMAC M3 L=6 3)
42 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 [FfEE 4. 5X8. 5X1 (2)
43 SL-4031281-SC SCREW M3 L=12 BRIRUEAR M3 L=12 (2)
44 SL-4031681-SC SCREW M3 X 16 BNMAUELAR M3 L=16 (2)
45 SL-4030591-SC SCREW M3X5 B\ M3X0. 5 L=5 (1)
46 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 EFvhk 11/64-40 3
47 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 EFvYhs 11/64-40 (1)
48 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 NEFvhs M3X0. 5 18 (2)
49 WP-0551016-SH WASHER 5.5X13X1 TR 5. BX13X1 (2)
50 402-01680 OCP CORD ASM JL—HI— KR8 (1
51 SS-8090530-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.0 IFHRC 9./64—-40 L=5 @)
52 B3208-280-000 BOBBIN WINDER ADJUSTING SCREW ME IR IRA (1)
53 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 NEFTvEs 11./64-40 (1)
54 CS-0640611-SP THRUST HOLDER ATA R Q)
55 WP-0531001-SC WASHER FEREEHDERN M5 2
56 SM-4050801-SC SCREW M5X0.8 =8 TR0 M5X0. 8 L=8 ?
57 401-02087 JUKI_MACHINE_OIL_7 JUK | _RIvFAI_7 1

_82_



18. ELECTRIC COMPONENTS

Bk

17

-9 4%8 SL100S/411008 «
> . AOZZOY
G-I 4 |y LX | de | £6 )y
7 ™ £6 Y Tyeg @
(2]
™ d6 | gX 9X | d6 | HHY¥
B¥¥ | do |ogx 11€LZ0 68120 | dE | dz |eLx bLX [dOL | BH¥
N
BOY¥ [ dv | 1ex 01eLzo - Lix [ de | Wy
£LeLz0 | dL di | 8i¥X Al By
I 7 9ND —
WBY | d9 |z2ZX 86170 L - o
L [s2] [ep)
W% [ dv jezx 9gLzo LELZO[dOL | HE¥ —t
I 468098 LX |dot Hﬁ Du (83"
49 |vzx 5€Lz0 €81Z0 |[d0L| B¥¥ e ] veezo i IND %\
— )
16€29
G- 84 ﬂ_‘ dv | S2X veLZ0 z1eLz0 [dy | HH¥ dop 01X ex | 46 — \ﬁD T T
26879 £6€70
MM T d9 |9¢X ¢€LZD ™ LLX 01X 6X 7 T D [rC(%ar
vNO ¥ dg ! dy ! dLe o :SJ_/IWD ALY THE
§- 18X dv | L2x 1€L20 o TR
GNO 7 ~ [To)
& ~ 1o M
pug ™ ™ 0 ¥4e€L00S
©
97_ — 402 49l
soanva [ le1z0 2€1z9
~4caTcay [uoiado | ve1zo [ 4z |— ©
y1 [Wo17d0] dz |vezeizo N
FYEHEYY [uol1dQ , o 4z 278129 eLeLZd d¢ HCANYGY
—c—gay-=[uor1dg | LELND 4z |sze1z9 qc -
dz |s1e129 0261z
~ | 91e120 o8 - VOLNdO | —taaT£k
o~ < wa¥| dz |ezeizo ) m
-VbG-0fL-4LT ~ [To RS ™ S\ 0¥ | 4z leLelzo L2E€1LZD
97_ N o A 128120 | d¢ T nn uol1do | A#CALYEEFL
Y24+ Y241 dz_|18120 Lrerzo| de S reNd FEbQimﬁi
d¢ |§€1Z9 6120 | dz |M¥Y¥ - <
d? 01€1Z9 SLeLZ9 d2 7 ﬁ (ERN R
Tay [uoido | sboarvey [ ] dz |9¢129 8e179 | de [ ecavu
dz |tletzo
£€129 fRAWYYX
weocwucaw [ 6 | dbraaLy END dz_|v1eLzo de gND !
y Wa¥| dz |9zeizo zielzo | ds m 2%¥
IV AalY 7 7 o0 7 o |
- [ ¥elv00s @ o - ¥
- o o < o2 L LD RE¥
o~ — [N — <))
[s2]

_88_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m B Qty

1 * 401-73625 LED_CABLE_ASSY LEDZ—2)L#A 1

2 401-73608 X_ORG_SENSOR_ASSY X#ERtE T8 1

3 401-73769 X_ORG_SENSOR_RELAY_CABLE_ASSY X#hRsatz>ehiksr— )L 1

4 401-73609 Y_ORG_SENSOR_ASSY Y#R= Tz HHE 1

5 401-74012 BOBBIN_WINDER_RELAY_CABLE_ASSY jasstErhiky — )L 1

6 401-73621 THREAD BREAK DETECTOR ASSY ARUrugt s —JI)UAE I

7 401-73624 SWITCH CABLE ASSY AA Y For—T)U48 1

8 401-73612 PANEL_SWITCH_CABLE_ASSY JIXRIVAA wFo—T )48 1

9 401-73743 PANEL_CABLE_ASSY JRRIVT—D )R 1
10 401-73768 BCD_LEADER_RELAY_CABLE_ASSY J\—0— kU —45chfrr —J)UE 1
11 401-73606 BCD_LEADER_ASSY JN—O—RU—5F%8 1
12 401-73763 AC_INPUT_CORD_ASSY_4M ERT—JIUHE 1
13 401-98297 AC_INPUT_CORD_ASSY_6.5M ERT—I 1
14 401-73605 SC0413R_PCB_ASSY SC04 1 3REMME 1
15 401-73611 I/F_CABLE(X9) | OEMxrfirr—J)UE (X9) 1
16 401-73610 I/F_CABLE(XT0/X11) I OB —TJIUE (XTOXT1T1) T
17 401-95670 SC011S_PCB_ASSY SCO1 1 SEWRE 1
18 401-73613 SOLENOID_RELAY_CABLE_ASSY VU /A Rl —T)UE 1
19 401-73631 THREAD_TRIMMER_SOLENOID_ASM RYIbY L /A R 1
20 401-73770 AT SOLENOID RELAY CABLE ASSY ATV /A Reafgsr—J)U4E 1
21 401-74350 AT_SOLENOID_A AT_VUJAF_A I
22 401-73623 THREAD_NIPPER_SOLENOID ARV /A RT—T)UE 1
23 401-73628 SOLENOID VALVE C ASSY BhiF CHa 1
24 401-73626 SOLENOID VALVE A ASSY BhF AR 1
25 401-73627 SOLENOID VALVE B ASSY EfiF B 1
26 401-73630 SOLENOID VALVE E ASSY EWAEMR I
27 401-97890 SOLENOID_VALVE_D_ASM BhF DA 1
28 401-74000 FAN MOTOR CABLE ASSY 7 VE—55—T)UA 1
29 401-99213 SC073R(05)_PCB_ASSY SCO73R (05) &4 1
30 401-73619 SCO039R_PCB_ASSY SCO39REMME 1
31 401-74001 PCB CABLE ASSY R —TJIUE 1
32 401-74002 PCB CABLE ASSY EARo—J)U#E 1
33 401-73602 AC_SERVO_MOTOR_ASSY I —RE—44A 1
34 401-73607 FG_CABLE FGor—2JIL 1
35 401-73765 X_MOTOR_RELAY_CABLE_ASSY X&E—5hiirr— ) 1
36 401-73603 X_MOTOR_ASSY XEHE—5H 1
37 401-73766 X_MOTOR_ENC_RELAY_CABLE_ASSY  X#hFE—4 I 1—4thixsr—J)L#A 1
38 401-73604 Y_MOTOR_ASSY Y&#tE—~1 1
39 401-73771 FG CORD ASSY FGI—RMA 1
40 401-73772 THREAD_AMOUNT_RELAY_CABLE TRIRERAPHHT—T)b 1
41 401-73601 PANEL_ASSY JRIUIE 1
42 HA-0064200-00 SWITCH AAYF 1
43 #01  401-95671 SC073S_PCB_ASSY SCO7 3EMHME 1

NOTE(/*5C) #01...TYPE CE CE ft#

_84_



19. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS
T7—Baf%

)

B &
13 ~((("((( e
& S
9
9

_85_



REF.NO  NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ A Qty
1 PV-0100160-00 QUICK_EXHAUST_VALVE I7—0vy 1
2 PF-0252180-A0 REGULATOR L¥aL—% 1
3 PJ-2100085-00 UNION A=Ay 2
4 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE TUBE BLACK 4X2.5 RUDLYYFa1—T8 4X2. 5 24
5 BT-0600401-EB URETHANE TUBE BLACK 6X4 RUDLUYYFa1—TE 6X4 1
6 BT-0800501-EB URETHANE TUBE BLACK 8X5 RUDUFIF1—JE 8X5 4
7 401-73730 SOLENOID_VALVE_ASSY Bl (1E%) 1
8 PJ-3C80400-02 UNION A=A 2
9 PJ-3080800-06 UNION A=AV 4

10 PJ-3030400-07 UNION A=A 2
1 PJ-3090400-07 UNION dI=F> 2
12 401-74034 QUICK_EXHAUST_VALVE_PLATE I7—JvIR 1
13 SM-6041202-TP SCREW R_u 2
14 SM-6043002-TN  SCREW R_u 2
15 NM-6040000-SN  NUT M4 Brv s~ M4 4
16 SM-6042502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 AN M4X0. 7 L=25 4
17 WP-0450826-SC  WASHER TS 4
18 NM-6040000-SN  NUT M4 EFvY s M4 4
19 SM-4051455-SP SCREW nu 2
20 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 AFvh~ M5 2
21 WP-0550836-SC  WASHER 5.5X12X0.8 TEE 5. 5X12X0. 8 2
22 401-73630 SOLENOID VALVE E ASSY B EM 1
23 PJ-3C10405-02 UNION A=A 3
24 SM-6041202-TP SCREW iy 2
25 NM-6040000-SN  NUT M4 NAETv~ M4 2
26 WP-0450826-SC  WASHER TEE 2

_86_



20. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE (1)

BEERUAS (1)

As to the place changed, refer to the corresponding Rev. No

When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case, even obsoleted parts (D.) can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

ZEEMME, Z%¥Rev. No. RECBRBLE N,
BaOEARNGZWEREDEEE, HREhcaETH, CEXTEET,

No.1703-404++Rev. No.

xA:Added partsEmfE/D:0Obsoleted partshBRBLK/E:Erratumik

Rev.[PageRef. Parts No. Rev.[PageRef. Parts No. A

* No. B No. & % * No. B No. S &
D| 03 6 41 - Al 04 6 41401-74026
D| 03 6 5| - Al 04 6 5| SL-6051692-TN
D| 03 6 70— Al 04 6 7/401-74013
D| 03 6 8| - Al 04 6 81 401-74010
D| 03 6 21| - Al 04 6 21,401-73808
D| 03 6 22| - Al 04 6 22,1 401-73809
D| 03 6 23| - Al 04 6 231401-73810
D| 03 6 24| - Al 04 6 241 401-73811
D| 03 6 25| - Al 04 6 25,1401-73812
D| 03 6 26| - Al 04 6 26|1401-73813
D| 03 6 27| - Al 04 6 27,401-73811
D| 03 6 28| - Al 04 6 28 401-73812
D| 03 6 29| - Al 04 6 29,1 401-73808
D| 03 6 34| - A 04 6 34,401-73816
D| 03 6 35| - Al 04 6 351401-73809
D| 03 6 37| - Al 04 6 37,401-73961
D| 03 6 40| - Al 04 6 40/ 401-73819
D| 03 6 41| - Al 04 6 41/401-73962
D| 03 6 42| - Al 04 6 421 401-73820
D| 03 6 43| - Al 04 6 43/401-73963
D| 03 6 46 | - Al 04 6 46| 401-73964
D| 03 6 47| - Al 04 6 471 401-73965
D| 03 6 48| - Al 04 6 48| 401-73822
D| 03 6 49| - Al 04 6 491 401-73823
D| 03 6 50| - Al 04 6 50| 401-73824

Al 04 6 51/ B1601-210-D0C—-A
D| 03 8 5| - Al 04 8 5/401-73777
D| 03 8 10| — Al 04 8 10/ 88§-7080510—-TP
D| 03 8 16| — Al 04 8 16]401-73952
D| 03 8 28| - Al 04 8 28/ 401-73953
D| 03 8 32| - Al 04 8 32| 401-73954

Al 04 8 33|/401-73776
D| 03 10 2| - Al 04 10 401-74027
D| 03 10 3| - Al 04 10 3/401-86480
D| 03 10 7] - Al 04 10 7/1401-74029
D| 03 10 9| - Al 04 10 9]1401-74030 )

_87_



21. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE (2)
ZEBHRIAN (2)

( |Rev.[Page[lRef. Parts No. Rev.[Page[Ref. Parts No.
* |No. B No. & % * [No. B No. a %
D| 03 10 11] - A| 04 10 111401-73855
D 03 10 12| - A 04 10 121 401-73856
D 03 10 13| — A 04 10 13]401-74031
D 03 10 16| - A 04 10 15| 401-73979
D 03 10 17— A 04 10 171401-73858
D 03 10 18] — A 04 10 181401-73859
D| 03 10 19| - Al 04 10 191 401-73860
D 03 10 21| — A 04 10 21|, 401-73793
D 03 12 4| - A 04 12 41401-73955

Al 04 16 231 401-86596
A 04 30 211401-73919
A 04 32 571401-02087
D 03 34 1] - A 04 34 11401-73625

_88_



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
e 5 NO e g NO e 5 NO e g NO

- 2 2 - 26 34 | HX-0012300-00 32 36 | PS-0400082-KP 28 45
- 2 3| - 26 35 | HX-0015000-0A 2 67 | PS-0400142-KH 4 6
- 2 4 - 26 38 | HX-0015000-0A 28 62 | PV-0100160-00 36 1
- 2 5| - 26 39 | HX-0015000-0A 28 64 | PV-0151280-00 28 70
- 2 6| - 26 44 | HX-0015000-0C 29 20 | PX-0551050-00 28 73
- 2 7| - 26 48 | HX-0015000-0D 18 53

- 2 8| - 26 49 | HX-0015000-0D 20 60 | RC-0410415-KP 20 15
- 2 9 HX-0015000-0D 32 11 | RC-1700001-KP 20 5
- 2 10 | A1230-500-000-A 4 37 | HX-0015000-0F 14 27 | RE-0150000-KO0 18 6
- 2 11 HX-0015000-0H 18 58 | RE-0200000-K0 18 47
- 2 16 | BT-0400251-EB 14 70 | HX-0015000-0H 29 8 | RE-0400000-K0 20 25
- 2 18 | BT-0400251-EB 20 36 | HX-0015000-0K 28 57 | RE-0500000-K0 20 20
- 2 20 | BT-0400251-EB 22 10 | HX-0015000-0K 28 59 | RE-0700000-KO 28 83
- 2 22 | BT-0400251-EB 36 4 | HX-0015000-0M 2 71 | RE-1000000-KO0 4 7
- 2 23 | BT-0600401-EB 36 5| HX-0015000-0M 20 45 | R0-0291801-00 26 52
- 2 29 | BT-0800501-EB 36 6 | HX-0015000-0M 22 14 | RO-0442401-00 8 15
- 2 30 | B1110-280-000 32 37 | HX-0015000-0M 29 9 | RO-0981901-00 4 8
- 2 31| B1157-781-000 18 28 | HX-0018900-00 18 37

- 2 33 | B1212-210-D00 4 36 | HX-0028500-0A 18 23 | SB-1300006-00 4 26
- 2 34 | B1215-552-000 26 53 | HX-0031400-0A 2 15 | SD-0400201-SD 18 48
- 2 47 | B1601-210-DOB-A 6 36 | HX-0033900-00 29 11| SD-0720221-SP 32 40
- 2 48 | B1601-210-DOC-A 6 52 | HX-0040700-00 29 4 | SD-0720222-TP 32 39
- 2 49 | B1837-201-SA0 16 21 SD-0790204-SP 18 33
- 2 52 | B2702-210-000 20 54 | MAO-91003000 18 35| SK-1412001-SD 28 58
- 2 54 | B3041-980-000 32 35 | MDP-500B0900 8 11| SK-1412001-SD 28 63
- 2 55 | B3118-552-H00 20 3 SK-2351601-SE 24 11
- 2 56 | B3132-012-000 20 13 | NM-3040520-SC 29 18 | SK-3482501-SE 28 18
- 2 62 | B3208-280-000 32 52 | NM-6030001-SC 29 3 | SL-4030591-SC 32 45
- 2 63 | B3212-761-000 32 27 | NM-6030001-SC 32 48 | SL-4030691-SC 32 41
- 2 64 | B3413-227-000 32 38 | NM-6040000-SN 2 58 | SL-4031281-SC 32 43
- 2 65 | B8228-125-000 26 15 | NM-6040000-SN 20 22 | SL-4031681-SC 32 44
- 4 18 | B9101-490-000 32 8 | NM-6040000-SN 20 43 | SL-4040881-SC 2 44
- 4 19 | B9121-012-0A0 32 7 | NM-6040000-SN 20 61 | SL-4040881-SC 29 15
- 4 23 | B9143-372-000 32 5| NM-6040000-SN 28 89 | SL-4041281-SC 29 16
- 4 24 NM-6040000-SN 36 15 | SL-4042581-SC 29 17
- 4 27 | CM-3002000-01 28 42 | NM-6040000-SN 36 18 | SL-6030592-TN 26 17
- 4 30 | CM-3002000-01 28 86 | NM-6040000-SN 36 25 | SL-6030692-TN 18 26
- 4 32 | CM-5002000-01 4 4 | NM-6040001-SC 28 103 | SL-6030892-TN 14 60
- 4 34 | CQ-2500000-01 8 31| NM-6040001-SD 29 6 | SL-6032092-TN 14 73
- 4 35 | CS-0640611-SP 32 54 | NM-6050001-SC 24 12| SL-6040842-TN 14 64
- 6 19 NM-6050001-SC 28 93 | SL-6040892-TN 14 21
- 6 45 | D1830-560-EA0 16 19 | NM-6050001-SC 28 95 | SL-6040892-TN 14 75
- 8 7 NM-6050001-SD 32 10 | SL-6041292-TN 14 68
- 8 14 | EA-9002B11-00 29 5| NM-6050001-SE 30 11 | SL-6041492-TN 14 30
- 12 2 | EA-9500B01-00 2 61 | NM-6050001-SE 30 13 | SL-6041492-TN 14 62
- 12 6 | EA-9500B01-00 14 78 | NM-6050001-SE 30 25 | SL-6042042-TN 14 38
- 12 13 | EA-9500B01-00 18 38 | NM-6050001-SE 32 18 | SL-6042092-TN 14 16
- 12 15 | EA-9500B01-00 18 60 | NM-6050001-SP 36 20 | SL-6042092-TN 14 18
- 12 16 | EA-9500B01-00 28 61| NS-6110310-SP 26 45 | SL-6042592-TN 28 102
- 12 18 | EA-9500B01-00 28 66 | NS-6110420-SP 18 29 | SL-6051292-TN 28 5
- 12 19 | EA-9500B01-00 28 92 | NS-6110420-SP 18 36 | SL-6051492-TN 28 87
- 12 21| EA-9500B02-00 28 98 | NS-6110420-SP 32 46 | SL-6051692-TN 6 2
- 12 22 NS-6110420-SP 32 47 | SL-6051692-TN 6 5
- 12 23 | GAE-030120A0 18 32 | NS-6110420-SP 32 53 | SL-6052092-TN 12 32
- 12 24 | GAE-03018000 18 30 SL-6052092-TN 14 10
- 12 25 | GAE-03020000 18 10 | PA-0602007-00 22 8 | SL-6052092-TN 26 9
- 12 27 | GAE-03021000 18 7 | PA-1001535-00 14 71 | SL-6052092-TN 28 17
- 12 28 | GAE-03022000 18 9| PA-2005020-A0 28 84 | SL-6054592-TN 14 6
- 16 9 | GAE-03023000 18 5| PC-0151190-00 28 72 | SL-6054592-TN 14 8
- 16 10 | GAE-03025000 18 8 | PF-0252180-A0 36 2 | SL-6054592-TN 14 32
- 16 12 | GAE-03028000 18 16 | PF-0700010-00 20 28 | SL-6062542-TN 12 30
- 16 17 | GAE-03032000 18 46 | PJ-2100083-00 28 71 | SL-6062542-TN 14 24
- 24 3 | GAE-030460A0 16 22 | PJ-2100084-00 28 69 | SL-6062592-TN 12 8
- 26 22 | GAE-030460A0 18 56 | PJ-2100085-00 36 3 | SL-6062592-TN 12 10
- 26 23 | GAE-040140A0 18 34 | PJ-3C10405-02 20 41| SM-0850801-SC 18 44
- 26 24 | GAE-04019000 18 15 | PJ-3C10405-02 36 23 | SM-1030800-SM 14 77
- 26 25 | GAE-04027000 18 14 | PJ-3C80400-02 14 69 | SM-1040800-SP 2 79
- 26 26 | GAE-04029000 18 17 | PJ-3C80400-02 36 8 | SM-1040801-SC 28 13
- 26 27 | GAE-04038000 18 25 | PJ-3010403-02 14 72 | SM-1040801-SC 28 15
- 26 28 | GAE-04039000 18 24 | PJ-3010405-09 22 13 | SM-1041601-SC 28 1"
- 26 29 | GAF-01007000 4 5| PJ-3030400-07 36 10 | SM-1051201-SC 28 94
- 26 30 PJ-3040405-04 22 9| SM-1053001-SP 28 97
- 26 31| HA-0064200-00 34 42 | PJ-3040451-02 28 85 | SM-3040652-TN 14 41
- 26 32 | HK-0579500-80 29 13 | PJ-3080800-06 36 9 | SM-3040652-TN 14 44
- 26 33 | HN-0044500-0A 29 12 | PJ-3090400-07 36 11| SM-3040652-TN 14 49

_89_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
mE 5 NO o B NO mE 5 NO o 5 NO

SM-3040652-TN 14 52 | SS-8090530-TP 32 51| 229-18502 8 25| 400-91212 32 9
SM-3040652-TN 14 55 | SS-8660810-TP 4 3| 229-18601 8 26 | 400-96325 30 21
SM-3040652-TN 28 26 | SS-8660810-TP 4 11| 229-18700 8 27 | 400-96326 30 10
SM-3041052-TN 14 1| SS-8660810-TP 4 14 | 229-20409 20 26 | 400-96327 30 12
SM-3041052-TN 14 58 | SS-8660810-TP 16 15 | 229-21506 20 7 | 400-97210 26 4
SM-4040601-SC 2 39 229-21605 20 4| 400-97210 26 47
SM-4040655-SP 18 54 | TA-0620504-RO 2 66 | 229-25101 26 37 | 401-02087 32 57
SM-4040855-SP 2 70 | TA-0850604-RO 2 45 | 229-33006 32 3| 401-08401 30 16
SM-4050501-SC 20 38 | TA-1250504-R0O 2 46 | 229-33105 32 2 | 401-08402 30 1
SM-4050601-SC 32 22 229-33204 32 1] 401-26724 20 9
SM-4050655-SP 26 43 | WP-0280501-SC 18 45 | 229-45414 20 49 | 401-45927 16 2
SM-4050801-SC 32 56 | WP-0371016-SD 24 10 | 229-45604 20 51| 401-72470 20 1
SM-4051405-SE 30 24 | WP-0410846-SC 20 19 | 229-45703 20 52 | 401-72472 20 10
SM-4051455-SP 36 19 | WP-0430800-SC 20 62 | 229-45802 20 53 | 401-72473 20 1"
SM-6030600-SN 22 5| WP-0430800-SC 20 63 | 229-54408 32 33 | 401-72474 20 12
SM-6030650-TP 14 14 | WP-0430800-SD 22 15 | 229-63409 20 50 | 401-73254 10 23
SM-6030802-TP 12 29 | WP-0430801-SC 14 42 | 229-63458 20 48 | 401-73516 22 1
SM-6030802-TP 14 26 | WP-0430801-SC 14 45 | 236-29306 26 7| 401-73517 20 33
SM-6030802-TP 24 6 | WP-0430801-SC 14 50 | 236-29504 26 1] 401-73537 18 1
SM-6031002-TN 20 6 | WP-0430801-SC 14 53 | 260-37200 2 38 | 401-73539 24 8
SM-6031602-TP 22 4| WP-0430801-SC 14 56 | 262-01004 20 24 | 401-73540 24 9
SM-6040450-TP 32 13 | WP-0430801-SC 14 59 | 262-11904 2 51| 401-73541 14 20
SM-6040600-SP 32 12 | WP-0431005-SP 14 80 401-73542 26 8
SM-6040652-TP 28 80 | WP-0431005-SP 24 5| 400-04749 26 6 | 401-73543 26 12
SM-6040802-TP 2 42 | WP-0431005-SP 28 104 | 400-10414 2 53 | 401-73544 28 51
SM-6040802-TP 6 14 | WP-0450801-SC 2 40 | 400-10414 32 21| 401-73545 28 77
SM-6040802-TP 14 28 | WP-0450801-SC 6 13 | 400-10805 16 3| 401-73546 28 76
SM-6040802-TP 14 35 | WP-0450801-SC 18 49 | 400-10805 16 7 | 401-73547 28 44
SM-6040802-TP 14 47 | WP-0450801-SD 26 46 | 400-23223 8 12 | 401-73548 28 36
SM-6040802-TP 20 32 | WP-0450826-SC 20 44 | 400-25414 2 57 | 401-73550 22 6
SM-6040802-TP 20 58 | WP-0450826-SC 36 17 | 400-28835 20 55 | 401-73551 22 2
SM-6040802-TP 24 4| WP-0450826-SC 36 26 | 400-55591 32 6 | 401-73553 6 16
SM-6040802-TP 28 65 | WP-0460556-SD 14 39 | 400-78133 6 31| 401-73554 20 57
SM-6040860-TP 20 56 | WP-0460556-SD 14 65 | 400-84059 18 42 | 401-73555 20 31
SM-6041002-TP 14 12 | WP-0501016-SD 28 35 | 400-84091 18 27 | 401-73556 4 21
SM-6041002-TP 18 55 | WP-0501016-SD 28 38 | 400-85784 30 17 | 401-73557 4 22
SM-6041002-TP 28 60 | WP-0501016-SD 28 47 | 400-85785 30 18 | 401-73559 8 21
SM-6041002-TP 29 7 | WP-0501016-SD 28 50 | 400-85786 30 2 | 401-73560 16 1
SM-6041202-TP 14 4| WP-0501016-SD 28 53 | 400-85787 30 3| 401-73561 16 4
SM-6041202-TP 20 42 | WP-0501016-SD 28 56 | 400-85788 30 4| 401-73563 16 5
SM-6041202-TP 36 13 | WP-0501516-SD 26 56 | 400-85788 32 17 | 401-73564 14 19
SM-6041202-TP 36 24 | WP-0531001-SC 20 37 | 400-85789 30 5| 401-73565 6 1
SM-6041402-TP 20 29 | WP-0531001-SC 30 15 | 400-85789 32 16 | 401-73566 6 30
SM-6041402-TP 20 59 | WP-0531001-SC 32 19 | 400-85790 30 6 | 401-73567 12 12
SM-6041602-TP 20 30 | WP-0531001-SC 32 55 | 400-85790 32 15 | 401-73568 10 10
SM-6041602-TP 28 78 | WP-0550836-SC 36 21| 400-85791 30 7 | 401-73574 2 17
SM-6041802-TP 22 3| WP-0551016-SH 32 49 | 400-85791 32 14 | 401-73576 2 21
SM-6041802-TP 28 88 | WP-0621016-SD 26 54 | 400-85792 30 19 | 401-73577 2 24
SM-6042502-TP 28 99 | WP-0641600-SC 12 31| 400-85793 30 20 | 401-73578 2 27
SM-6042502-TP 36 16 | WP-0641600-SC 14 25| 400-85794 30 8 | 401-73579 2 41
SM-6043002-TN 29 2| WP-1612616-SE 30 22 | 400-85795 30 9| 401-73580 2 43
SM-6043002-TN 36 14 | WP-1612616-SE 32 25| 400-85796 30 23 | 401-73584 14 31
SM-6051202-TP 28 34 | WS-0410002-KP 14 79 | 400-86740 4 25 | 401-73586 24 7
SM-6051202-TP 28 37 | WS-0451040-KP 32 42 | 400-88225 18 51| 401-73588 24 13
SM-6051202-TP 28 46 | WS-0510002-KN 30 14 | 400-88226 18 2 | 401-73590 4 20
SM-6051202-TP 28 49 | WS-0510002-KN 32 20 | 400-88228 18 3| 401-73591 4 33
SM-6051202-TP 28 52 | WS-0610002-KP 26 11 | 400-88229 18 4| 401-73592 8 3
SM-6051202-TP 28 55 400-90002 4 9| 401-73593 16 6
SM-8030312-TP 20 64 | 105-02300 32 34 | 400-90003 4 12 | 401-73595 6 17
SM-8040412-TP 20 67 | 110-17209 8 30 | 400-90004 4 1| 401-73596 6 18
SM-8040612-TP 20 2| 110-17357 8 29 | 400-90005 16 13 | 401-73598 2 19
SM-80606A2-TP 20 16 | 114-03953 8 20 | 400-90006 4 10 | 401-73601 34 41
SM-8060812-TP 4 29 | 131-60106 32 4 | 400-90007 4 13 | 401-73602 34 33
SM-9040800-SP 20 18 | 131-70105 26 13 | 400-90008 4 2 | 401-73603 34 36
SQ-1110451-MZ 26 3| 131-71004 26 14 | 400-90009 16 14 | 401-73604 34 38
SQ-2050453-MZ 26 2| 138-70605 32 30 | 400-90415 18 13 | 401-73605 34 14
$S8-3060410-SP 18 18 | 138-89704 32 32 | 400-90416 18 43 | 401-73606 34 1"
§S-4080620-TP 18 22 400-90417 18 19 | 401-73607 34 34
8§S-4121015-SP 2 72 | 229-01409 8 2| 400-90418 18 20 | 401-73608 34 2
S$S-6080410-SP 18 31| 229-03900 26 50 | 400-90419 18 12 | 401-73609 34 4
8§S-6151412-TP 26 20 | 229-05103 4 31 | 400-90488 18 41| 401-73610 34 16
$8-6152212-SP 26 10 | 229-06101 8 1| 400-90489 18 39 | 401-73611 34 15
§8-7060310-SP 18 11| 229-16308 16 8 | 400-91087 18 50 | 401-73612 34 8
§S8-7060610-SP 18 21| 229-18304 8 23 | 400-91147 18 40 | 401-73613 34 18
S§8-7080510-TP 8 10 | 229-18403 8 24 | 400-91203 26 16 | 401-73619 34 30

_40_



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
e 5 NO e 5 NO e 5 NO mE 5 NO

401-73621 34 6 | 401-73719 28 33 | 401-73821 6 44 | 401-74311 20 21
401-73623 20 65| 401-73720 28 90 | 401-73822 6 48 | 401-74312 20 14
401-73623 34 22 | 401-73725 14 33 | 401-73823 6 49 | 401-74313 20 8
401-73624 34 7 | 401-73728 12 26 | 401-73824 6 50 | 401-74350 20 17
401-73625 34 1| 401-73730 36 7 | 401-73825 10 22 | 401-74350 34 21
401-73626 34 24 | 401-73732 20 66 | 401-73830 12 5| 401-86376 28 54
401-73627 34 25| 401-73733 28 67 | 401-73831 12 7 | 401-86480 10 3
401-73628 22 12 | 401-73734 20 23 | 401-73832 12 9 | 401-86484 20 46
401-73628 34 23 | 401-73735 28 68 | 401-73833 12 11| 401-86485 18 59
401-73629 20 40 | 401-73743 34 9| 401-73834 12 14 | 401-86575 2 73
401-73630 34 26 | 401-73745 28 96 | 401-73835 12 17 | 401-86575 2 7
401-73630 36 22 | 401-73746 10 6 | 401-73837 12 20 | 401-86576 2 74
401-73631 10 1| 401-73747 10 16 | 401-73838 12 33 | 401-86576 2 78
401-73631 34 19| 401-73750 29 1| 401-73842 26 21| 401-86577 26 55
401-73632 4 41| 401-73752 20 35| 401-73850 26 36 | 401-86578 2 75
401-73633 4 42| 401-73754 6 15 | 401-73854 10 8 | 401-86579 2 76
401-73634 4 43 | 401-73755 4 38 | 401-73855 10 11 | 401-86588 28 101
401-73635 16 20 | 401-73756 4 39 | 401-73856 10 12 | 401-86589 28 100
401-73641 28 16 | 401-73757 4 40 | 401-73857 10 14 | 401-86595 29 19
401-73643 4 28 | 401-73758 2 25| 401-73858 10 17 | 401-86596 16 23
401-73644 16 11| 401-73758 2 28 | 401-73859 10 18 | 401-88441 32 29
401-73645 14 2| 401-73758 2 37 | 401-73860 10 19 | 401-88444 32 28
401-73647 14 5| 401-73758 2 50 | 401-73863 28 1| 401-88445 32 26
401-73648 14 7 | 401-73758 4 16 | 401-73866 28 27 | 401-93622 2 13
401-73649 14 9 | 401-73759 4 17 | 401-73867 28 30 | 401-93623 2 68
401-73650 14 11| 401-73763 34 12 | 401-73868 28 39 | 401-93624 2 60
401-73651 14 13 | 401-73765 34 35| 401-73869 28 43 | 401-95583 29 14
401-73652 14 15| 401-73766 34 37 | 401-73870 28 91 | 401-95670 34 17
401-73653 14 17 | 401-73768 34 10 | 401-73871 28 74 | 401-95671 34 43
401-73659 14 22 | 401-73769 34 3| 401-73872 24 1| 401-96171 29 10
401-73660 14 23 | 401-73770 20 27 | 401-73919 29 21| 401-97890 20 39
401-73661 14 29 | 401-73770 34 20 | 401-73928 2 1| 401-97890 34 27
401-73663 14 34 | 401-73771 32 24 | 401-73938 2 26 | 401-97892 22 7
401-73664 14 36 | 401-73771 34 39 | 401-73941 2 32 | 401-97893 22 11
401-73665 14 37 | 401-73772 18 57 | 401-73946 2 36 | 401-97894 20 34
401-73667 14 40 | 401-73772 34 40 | 401-73952 8 16 | 401-98183 2 14
401-73669 14 43 | 401-73775 26 51| 401-73953 8 28 | 401-98219 8 4
401-73671 14 46 | 401-73776 8 33 | 401-73954 8 32 | 401-98297 34 13
401-73672 14 48 | 401-73777 8 5| 401-73955 12 4| 401-99213 34 29
401-73674 14 51| 401-73778 8 6 | 401-73961 6 37 | 402-01680 32 50
401-73675 14 54 | 401-73779 8 8 | 401-73962 6 41| 402-01681 32 31
401-73676 14 57 | 401-73780 8 9| 401-73963 6 43 | 402-05900 28 106
401-73677 14 61| 401-73781 8 13 | 401-73964 6 46 | 402-05901 28 109
401-73678 14 63 | 401-73782 8 17 | 401-73965 6 47 | 402-05902 28 105
401-73679 14 66 | 401-73783 8 18 | 401-73979 10 15 | 402-06225 28 108
401-73680 14 67 | 401-73784 8 19 | 401-73988 2 35 | 402-06226 28 107
401-73683 14 74 | 401-73785 8 22 | 401-73996 26 40 | 402-13369 6 51
401-73684 14 76 | 401-73790 16 16 | 401-73997 26 41| 402-13370 6 39
401-73690 28 2| 401-73791 16 18 | 401-73999 26 42 | 402-13373 2 82
401-73691 28 3| 401-73792 10 20 | 401-74000 34 28 | 402-13374 2 83
401-73692 28 6 | 401-73793 10 21| 401-74001 34 31| 402-17261 2 80
401-73694 28 20 | 401-73794 20 47 | 401-74002 34 32 | 402-17262 2 81
401-73694 28 22 | 401-73796 24 2| 401-74007 2 12 | 402-33441 14 3
401-73694 28 24 | 401-73797 6 6 | 401-74008 2 59 | 402-33442 12 3
401-73695 28 19| 401-73803 6 9| 401-74009 2 69 | 402-39316 6 38
401-73701 28 10 | 401-73804 6 11 | 401-74010 6 8
401-73703 28 12 | 401-73805 6 10 | 401-74011 26 5
401-73704 28 25| 401-73806 6 12 | 401-74012 32 23
401-73705 28 7 | 401-73807 6 20 | 401-74012 34 5
401-73705 28 29 | 401-73808 6 21| 40174013 6 7
401-73705 28 32 | 401-73808 6 29 | 401-74015 26 18
401-73705 28 41| 401-73809 6 22 | 401-74020 4 15
401-73706 28 9| 401-73809 6 35| 401-74021 26 19
401-73707 28 23 | 401-73810 6 23 | 401-74023 28 82
401-73708 28 21| 401-73811 6 24 | 401-74025 6 3
401-73710 28 4| 401-73811 6 27 | 401-74026 6 4
401-73711 28 8 | 401-73812 6 25| 401-74027 10 2
401-73712 28 14 | 401-73812 6 28 | 401-74028 10 4
401-73713 28 75| 401-73813 6 26 | 401-74029 10 7
401-73714 28 48 | 401-73814 6 32 | 401-74030 10 9
401-73714 28 79 | 401-73815 6 33 | 401-74031 10 13
401-73715 28 81| 401-73816 6 34 | 401-74032 18 61
401-73716 28 28 | 401-73817 12 1| 401-74033 18 52
401-73717 28 31| 401-73819 6 40 | 401-74034 36 12
401-73718 28 40 | 401-73820 6 42 | 401-74035 10 5

- 417




	COVER
	表紙

	HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
	パーツリストご利用に際して

	CONTENTS
	目 次

	1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (B)
	頭部・外装関係（Ｂ）

	2. MAIN SHAFT ASSY (B)
	上軸関係（Ｂ）

	3. AIR BLOW & PRESSER COMPONENTS (B)
	エアブロー・押え関係（Ｂ）

	4. NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TAKE UP COMPONENTS (B)
	針棒・天秤関係（Ｂ）

	5. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS (B)
	糸切り関係（Ｂ）

	6. Y FEEDER COMPONENTS
	Ｙ送り関係

	7. X FEEDER COMPONENTS
	Ｘ送り関係

	8. HOOK SHAFT ASSY (B)
	釜軸機構（Ｂ）

	9. THREAD DETECT ASM
	下糸検知装置

	10. THREAD TENSION & NEEDLE COOLER ASM COMPONENTS
	糸調子・針凍ら装置関係

	11. PEN STICK ASM (OPTIONAL PARTS)
	ペン刺し装置（オプション部品）

	12. PANEL SUPPORT COMPONENTS
	操作パネル関係

	13. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
	給油関係

	14. TABLE COMPONENTS (1)
	脚卓関係（１）

	15. TABLE COMPONENTS (2)
	脚卓関係（２）

	16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
	糸立装置関係

	17. ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS
	付属品関係

	18. ELECTRIC COMPONENTS
	電装関係

	19. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS
	エアー関係

	20. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE (1)
	変更情報リスト（１）

	21. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE (2)
	変更情報リスト（２）
	NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS


	NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS
	索引




